
In case of discrepancies between the French and the English text, the French text shall prevail 
 

 
Luxembourg, 2 May 2005 

 
To all the persons and entities supervised 
by the CSSF 
 
 

CIRCULAR CSSF 05/181 
 
 
 
Re: Restrictive measures in relation to the persons indicted by the ICTY 

 
 
 

Dear Sir or Madam,  

 
We are pleased to enclose a Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 607/2005 of 
18 April 2005 amending, for the fourth time, Council Regulation (EC) No 1763/2004 
imposing certain restrictive measures in support of effective implementation of the mandate 
of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (ICTY). 

Commission Regulation (EC) No 607/2005 was enclosed with circular CSSF 05/180 of 22 
April 2005. The Corrigendum concerns an entry on page 18, point 2(c) of Regulation (EC) 
No 607/2005. 
 
We remind you that you are required to immediately report any relevant information relating 
to the above-mentioned Regulation to the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier, 
which will forward the information to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Division of 
International Economic Relations, as well as to the Ministry of Finance.  
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

COMMISSION DE SURVEILLANCE DU SECTEUR FINANCIER 
 
 
 

Simone DELCOURT    Jean-Nicolas SCHAUS 
                 Director        Director General 
 
Annexe.  



CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 607/2005 of 18 April 2005 amending, for the fourth time,
Council Regulation (EC) No 1763/2004 imposing certain restrictive measures in support of effective

implementation of the mandate of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (ICTY)

(Official Journal of the European Union L 100 of 20 April 2005)

On page 18, in point 2(c):

for: ‘Lukic, Milan. Date of birth: 6.9.1967. Place of birth: Visegrad, Bosnia and Herzegovina. Nationality: (a) Bosnia and
Herzegovina, (b) possibly Serbia and Montenegro.’,

read: ‘Lukic, Sreten. Date of birth: 28.3.1955. Place of birth: Visegrad, Bosnia and Herzegovina. Nationality: Serbia and
Montenegro.’

ENL 104/46 Official Journal of the European Union 23.4.2005


	Luxembourg, 2 May 2005
	CIRCULAR CSSF 05/181


